

OWNERS: MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION BID TAB PROJECT NUMBER: MCR-2012-304 Mt. Pisgah, Pecan Street, Pine Street, Watts Lane Bid Date: September 13, 2017 Time: 10:00 AM				John G. Walton P. O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36689 Western Surety 1st Contractor		Mark Davis Construction, Inc 3958 Snow Rd. N., Suite 1 Semmes, AL 36575 The Cincinnati Insurance Company 2nd Contractor	
---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY. BID	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	L.S.	111,350.00	\$ 111,350.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
206-C1	REMOVING ASPHALT DRIVE, PAVEMENT AND DITCHES	866.00	S.Y.	4.80	\$ 4,156.80	3.00	\$ 2,598.00
206-C2	REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVE, PAVEMENT AND DITCHES	12.00	S.Y.	17.76	\$ 213.12	12.00	\$ 144.00
206-D	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPES (ALL SIZES)	156.00	L.F.	2.73	\$ 425.88	8.00	\$ 1,248.00
206-E	MODIFYING INLETS	2.00	EA.	3,848.50	\$ 7,697.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
209-A	MAILBOX RESET (SINGLE)	14.00	EA.	116.60	\$ 1,632.40	100.00	\$ 1,400.00
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	6,210.00	C.Y.	12.18	\$ 75,637.80	12.60	\$ 78,246.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,700.00	C.Y. (T.B.M.)	14.02	\$ 23,834.00	14.00	\$ 23,800.00
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	41.72	RD. BD. STA.	391.33	\$ 16,326.29	525.00	\$ 21,903.00
301-A1	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	210.00	S.Y.	25.75	\$ 5,407.50	18.00	\$ 3,780.00
301-A2	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, TYPE B ONE 8" LAYER, PER SECTION 821, ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	9,910.00	S.Y.	6.48	\$ 64,216.80	6.00	\$ 59,460.00
401-A1	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE "A"	10,120.00	S.Y.	1.02	\$ 10,322.40	1.30	\$ 13,156.00
424-A	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D (165 LBS/SQ YD)	15.00	TON	149.31	\$ 2,239.65	500.00	\$ 7,500.00
424-B	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE "B" (250 LBS./S.Y.)	29.00	TON	103.23	\$ 2,993.67	500.00	\$ 14,500.00
429-A	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE "B" (165 LBS./S.Y.)	855.00	TON	87.19	\$ 74,547.45	95.00	\$ 81,225.00
430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING	245.00	TON	59.11	\$ 14,481.95	60.00	\$ 14,700.00
530-B1	18"S X 11"R ROADWAY PIPE	128.00	L.F.	42.71	\$ 5,466.88	45.00	\$ 5,760.00
530-B2	22"S X 14"R ROADWAY PIPE	32.00	L.F.	49.66	\$ 1,589.12	50.00	\$ 1,600.00
530-B3	29"S X 18"R CL4RC ROADWAY PIPE	48.00	L.F.	59.81	\$ 2,870.88	55.00	\$ 2,640.00
533-A1	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	389.00	L.F.	33.51	\$ 13,035.39	35.00	\$ 13,615.00
533-A2	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	1,694.00	L.F.	33.95	\$ 57,171.80	35.00	\$ 58,940.00
533-A3	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	180.00	L.F.	41.36	\$ 7,444.80	42.00	\$ 7,560.00
533-B	29"X18"R STORM SEWER PIPE	437.00	L.F.	53.21	\$ 23,252.77	55.00	\$ 24,035.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	55,035.00	\$ 55,035.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
610-A	LOOSE RIP RAP, CLASS 1 (18" THICK)	83.00	S.Y.	70.09	\$ 5,817.47	75.00	\$ 6,225.00
610-D	FILTER FABRIC, GEOTEXTILE	83.00	S.Y.	3.80	\$ 315.40	2.00	\$ 166.00
614-B	REINFORCED SLOPE PAVING	10.00	C.Y.	660.00	\$ 6,600.00	400.00	\$ 4,000.00
618-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 5" THICK	12.00	S.Y.	114.39	\$ 1,372.68	60.00	\$ 720.00
619-B1	18"S X 11"R SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT (CL-1, 4:1 SLOPE)	2.00	EA.	908.65	\$ 1,817.30	1,00.00	\$ 2,000.00
619-B2	18"X11"R SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT (CL-1, 6:1 SLOPE)	2.00	EA.	949.44	\$ 1,898.88	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
619-B3	22"X14"R ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT (CL-1, 3:1 SLOPE)	2.00	EA.	977.53	\$ 1,955.06	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
619-B4	29"X18"R ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT (CL-1, 3:1 SLOPE)	2.00	EA.	1,080.12	\$ 2,160.24	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
621-C1	INLET TYPE "S-3" ,1-WING	17.00	EA.	4,018.27	\$ 68,310.59	3,400.00	\$ 57,800.00
621-C2	INLET TYPE "X"	6.00	EA.	3,848.27	\$ 23,089.62	3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
621-C3	INLET TYPE WEIR	1.00	EA.	2,411.91	\$ 2,411.91	3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
623-A	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	40.00	L.F.	57.24	\$ 2,289.60	25.00	\$ 1,000.00
637-A	FENCE RESET (INCLUDES ALL TYPES)	528.00	L.F.	12.76	\$ 6,737.28	7.00	\$ 3,696.00
650-A	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	2,010.00	C.Y.	21.64	\$ 43,496.40	16.00	\$ 32,160.00
652-A	SEEDING	2.75	ACRE	1,979.74	\$ 5,444.29	2,500.00	\$ 6,875.00
652-C	MOWING	5.50	ACRE	121.04	\$ 665.72	300.00	\$ 1,650.00
654-A	SOLID SOD (BERMUDA)	715.00	S.Y.	5.72	\$ 4,089.80	7.00	\$ 5,005.00
656-A	MULCHING (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER)	2.75	ACRE	1,238.25	\$ 3,405.19	800.00	\$ 2,200.00
659-A	EROSION CONTROL NETTING, TYPE C2, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER	600.00	S.Y.	2.23	\$ 1,338.00	4.00	\$ 2,400.00
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	2.75	ACRE	1,114.54	\$ 3,064.99	1,000.00	\$ 2,750.00
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	8.25	TON	361.04	\$ 2,978.58	400.00	\$ 3,300.00
665-J	SILT FENCE	3,100.00	L.F.	3.65	\$ 11,315.00	3.00	\$ 9,300.00
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	3,100.00	L.F.	1.52	\$ 4,712.00	1.00	\$ 3,100.00
665-Q	WATTLES	1,340.00	L.F.	7.30	\$ 9,782.00	10.00	\$ 13,400.00
680-A	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1.00	LUMP SUM	7,279.77	\$ 7,279.77	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$10,000.00)	1.00	LUMP SUM	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
701-A	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	0.016	MILE	5,565.00	\$ 89.04	2,000.00	\$ 32.00
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A (STOP BAR)	68.00	SQ. FT.	11.13	\$ 756.84	5.00	\$ 340.00
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS TYPE IV	584.00	SQ. FT.	8.35	\$ 4,876.40	20.00	\$ 11,680.00
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS TYPE III	48.00	EA.	0.01	\$ 0.48	25.00	\$ 1,200.00
740-E	CONES 36" HIGH	125.00	EA.	23.43	\$ 2,928.75	1.00	\$ 125.00
740-M	BALLAST FOR CONE	125.00	EA.	0.01	\$ 1.25	1.00	\$ 125.00
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	607.00	S.Y.	16.86	\$ 10,234.02	18.00	\$ 10,926.00
1002-B	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	50.00	S.Y.	22.83	\$ 1,141.50	25.00	\$ 1,250.00

ROADWAY TOTAL = \$ 823,725.40 \$ 865,535.00

WATERLINE

641-A1	3/4" HDPE Water Service Line Laid	440.00	LF	8.29	\$ 3,647.60	14.00	\$ 6,160.00
641-A2	3" PVC Water Main Laid (SDR 21)	2,320.00	LF	9.02	\$ 20,926.40	18.00	\$ 41,760.00
641-A3	6" PVC Water Main Laid (SDR 21)	1,985.00	LF	14.64	\$ 29,060.40	19.00	\$ 37,715.00
641-A4	3" D.I. Water Main Laid (CL 52)	145.00	LF	48.97	\$ 7,100.65	60.00	\$ 8,700.00
641-A5	6" D.I. Water Main Laid (CL 52)	65.00	LF	38.96	\$ 2,532.40	65.00	\$ 4,225.00
641-C	Ductile Iron M.J. Fittings	600.00	LB.	4.56	\$ 2,736.00	10.00	\$ 6,000.00
641-D	Fire Hydrant	1.00	EACH	4,611.16	\$ 4,611.16	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
641-E	Reset Fire Hydrant (including removal)	1.00	EACH	1,947.75	\$ 1,947.75	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
641-G	Flush Hydrant	2.00	EACH	1,244.34	\$ 2,488.68	950.00	\$ 1,900.00
641-J1	3" Gate Valve and Box	5.00	EACH	696.74	\$ 3,483.70	500.00	\$ 2,500.00
641-J2	6" Gate Valve and Box	5.00	EACH	934.92	\$ 4,674.60	800.00	\$ 4,000.00
641-L	Concrete for Water Mains (Thrust Blocks)	1.00	C.Y.	445.20	\$ 445.20	300.00	\$ 300.00
641-M1	3" Retainer Glands	22.00	EACH	49.53	\$ 1,089.66	50.00	\$ 1,100.00
641-M2	6" Retainer Glands	34.00	EACH	65.11	\$ 2,213.74	75.00	\$ 2,550.00
641-P	3/4" Service Tap	20.00	EACH	570.97	\$ 11,419.40	600.00	\$ 12,000.00
641-R	RESET & RECONNECT CUSTOMER SERVICE (3/4" X 5/8")	11.00	EACH	476.36	\$ 5,239.96	700.00	\$ 7,700.00
641-S	Reset Existing Valve Box	1.00	EACH	282.70	\$ 282.70	500.00	\$ 500.00
649-A	8" Steel Encasement Pipe (Type 1)	40.00	LF	54.54	\$ 2,181.60	200.00	\$ 8,000.00

WATERLINE TOTAL = \$ 106,081.60 \$ 152,610.00

PROJECT TOTAL = \$ 929,807.00 \$ 1,018,145.00

DENOTES CORRECTION

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS

POLYSURVEYING